STATE OF INDIANA ) : BEFORE THI INDIANA
) SS: COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE
COUNTY OF MARION )
. CAUSE NO.: 15475-AG17-0131-047

IN THE MATTER OF:

STATE OF INDIANA

. License Number: 1036059 DEPT. OF INSURANCE

)

)

Jessie J. Bible )

Respondent )

: ' . )
2780 E Flamingo Rd Apt 216 ) FEB 07 201

Las Vegas, NV 89121 )

)

)

)

)

'Type of Action: Eﬁforcement

FINDINGS OF FACT AND SUSPENSION ORDER

'WHEREAS, Jessie J. Bible (“Respondent”) is a nonresident insurance producer under
_license # 1036059,

WHEREAS, Indiana Code § 27-1-15.6-12(g) states that a licensed producer must furnish
the Commissioner with a full and complete report listing cach insurer with which the licensee
has held an appointment during the year precéding not more than (10) days after a r-equést.

WHEREAS, on J anuély b6, 2017, the Cofmnissioner of the Indiana Department of
Insurance (“C(-)mmissioner”) mailed Responden.t a certified " letter requesting a list of
appointment-s to an address' on rec-ord.for Respondent. |

WHEREAS, on January 1-7, 2017, certified mail article # 7005 31 iG 0002 4442 5158 was
returned marked as “not df;li-\fel'able as addressed” by the United States Postal Service (“USPS”).

WHEREAS, on January 20, 2017, the Commissioner resent the J anuary 06, 2017 request

for a list of appointments to Respondent via email to an email address on record for Respondent.




WHEREAS, the January 20, 2()717 email included a request for a “delivery receipt.” A
delivery receipt was recgived by the Department that same day, indicating that the élnail to
Respondent was successfully delivered.

WHEREAS, Respondent has failed to provide a list of appointments within ten (10) days
as requested by the Commissioner. |

WHEREAS, Respondent’s failure to provide the list of appointments within ten (10) days
constitutes a violation of Indiana Code § 27-1-15.6-12(g).

WHEREAS, Indiana Code § 27-1—15.6-12(11) provides that the Commissioner may,
without a hearing and in his sole discretion, suspend any insurance license held by the licenseé in

the event that the licensee fails to remit the list of appointments within ten (10) days.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED BY THE COMMISSIONER that Respondent’s license
# 1036059 is hereby suspended, effective immediately, and will remain suspended untif

Respondent submits the list of appointments fequested by the Commissioner.

ALL OF WHICH IS ORDERED the P\ day of Febon

Stcpfien W Robertson, Commissioner
Indiana Department of Insurance

Distribution to:
Jessie J. Bible Calla Dain, Insurance Investigator
2780 E. Flamingo Rd., Apt 216 Indiana Department of Insurance

Las Vegas, NV 89121 ' © 311 West Washington St., Ste 103
. Indianapolis, IN 46204-2787




